

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

June 20, 2003

METRO MOVING AND STORAGE. INC. 700 GRANT AVENUE DUQUESNE PA 15110

In re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

۲.

Metro Moving and Storage, Inc.

A-00113363C0301

Dear Respondent:

On April 29, 2003, the Bureau of Transportation and Safety instituted a complaint against Metro Moving and Storage, Inc., respondent, for transporting household goods for compensation between points not in Pennsylvania authorized by its operating authority.

Respondent was duly notified that, if an answer was not filed within twenty (20) days of receipt of the complaint, the penalty would be imposed.

The complaint and notice were served on respondent on April 29, 2003; and, more than thirty (30) days later, no response has been received from respondent.

Therefore, the allegations in the complaint are admitted and the complaint is sustained.

Respondent, within twenty (20) days from the date of service of this letter, shall pay a fine of two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00) by certified check or money order payable to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission at P.O. Box 3265. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, as provided in the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§3301 and 3315. shall cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§101, et seq., and the Regulations of this Commission, 52 Pa. Code §§1.1, et seq.

Very truly yours.

James J. McNulty .

Secretary

RUP

DOCUMENT DOCKETED

FOLDER

JUN 2 3 2003